
Buffalo Valley
Produce Auction

Miffllnburg, PA
Week of Augut 5; 1994

Report Supplied by Auction
APRICOTS: 8.00-12.00 PECK.
BEANS: GREEN 7.00-10.00 BU.;

WAX 8.00-12.00 BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 150 14 PINT.
BLUEBERRIES; .85-1.40 PINT.
BROCCOLI: .80-1.30 HEAD.
CABBAGE: 8.00-12.00 50 LBS.
CANTALOPES: .80-2.40.
CAULIFLOWER: 1.00-1.25.
CHERRIES: 35.00 CASE.
CUCUMBERS: SUPER SELECT

6.50-9.50, SELECT 3.00-6.00, BOTH BY
THE CASE.

EGGPLANTS: 5.00-7.00.
NECTARINES: 12.00-16.00.
ONIONS: 8.00-12.00.
PEACHES: 8.00-2450.
PEPPERS: LARGE AND EX. LARGE

g 00-12.00; MED. 6.00-8.00.
PICKLES: 8.00-12.00 54 BU.
PLUMS: 8.00-14.00 PECK.
POTATOES: WHITE AND RED A’S

6.00- #1 B RED 8.00-12.00; WHITE
4.00-

RASPBERRIES: BLACK 1.50-2.25
PINT; RED 1.80-2.90 PINT.

TOMATOES: CHERRY 5.00-6.50
FLAT.

WATERMELONS: SUGAR BABIES
1.00-1.80 EACH; SEEDLESS 1.25-2.90;
YELLOW DOLLS .70-1.60EACH; SAN-
GRIA, CRIMSON, ROYAL SWEET
1.50-2.90.

SWEET CORN: WHITE, 81-COLOR,
YELLOW 1.50-2.60 DOZ.

TOMATOES: 7.00-16.00.
YELLOW SQUASH: 6.00-12.00.
ZUCCHINI: 4.50-8.00 V 4 BU.

New Jersey
Fruit (seas)

BRIDGETON
AUGUST 7, 1996

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
1996 Seaton
-NECTARINES: DEMAND FAIRLY

LIGHT FIRST REPORT 1/2boom* be 2
l/2“up 13.00-14.00 few 12 2 l/4“min
10.00few 8.00-9.00

-PEACHES: DEMAND 2 1/2“ MOD-
ERATE. 2 1/4“ LIGHT MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER U.S. EXTRA ONE
AND SOME NO GRADE MARK. VARI-
OUS YELLOW FLESH VARIETIES
MOSTLY REDHAVEN. 1/2 buctni 2
l/2“up 12.00-14.00 mostly 12.00-13.00
few 11.00 2 1/4-2 1/2“ 9.00-10.00 3/4
buctni 2 l/2“up 16.00-18.00 occasional
lower 2 1/4-2 1/2“ 12.00-14.00occasional
higher

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, August 5, 1996
Report Supplied by Auction

STEERS: 54.00-60.75.
HEIFERS: TOO FEW TO QUOTE.
GOOD COWS: 30.00-39.00.
CANNERS AND CUTTERS

20.00-30.00.
BULLS: 34.50-36.25.
VEAL 90-190 IBS. 50.00-110.00,

70-90 LBS. 16.00-50.00.
HOGS: 58.0061.25.
SOWS: 50.0056.50.
FEEDER PIGS: 20.00-35.00 PER

HEAD.

RECQN ENGINES
DIESEL PERFORMANCE SPECIALISTS

(717) 354-4801
Specializing In

Used Rebuilt And Exchange
3208 Caterpillar Engines

• PARTS

DIESEL POWER SUPPLY
DIESEL ENGINES - POWER UNITS

415 PEtERS RD. GORDONVILLE, PA 17529

Mlsc, New-Used And Trade-In
Diesel Engines

SPBCIALXZJfiO Hi
BfltC SERIES

Frederick
Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
Augut 5, 1996

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS; 119HEAD, 100

HIGHER. UTILITY 35.00-39.50; HIGH
DRESSING 40.00-42.50; CANNERS
29.00-33.50; SHELLY 28.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG«I 1300-1900 LBS.
40.00- 11030LBS. AT44.50; YG#2
36.50-39.00.

FED STEERS: FEW OFFERED.
HEIFERS; DAIRY CULLS TO 44.25.
VEAL CALVES: 304 HEAD. CHOCIE

200-350L85.TO54.00; 130-180LBS. TO
41.00; CULLS 85-110 LBS. 16.00-22.00;
50-80 LBS. 10.00-18.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
20.00 HIGHER. #1 95-120 LBS.
45.0061.00; #2 30.0065.00; 80-90 LBS.
18.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS,
STRONG DEMAND. «1 95-120 LBS.
140.00- #2 75-90 LBS.
45.00- BEEFX BULLS AND HEIF-
ERS 25.00-37.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 25 HEAD. USBI&2
230-260LBS. 60.75; 225-260LBS. #l*3
59.00- 280-290 LBS. 57JO-5915;
FEW 310 LBS. AT 49.00; STAGS 377
LBS. AT 34.50.

BOARS: 500 LBS. AT 37.50.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS, SCARCE

HEIFERS, BEEF BREEDS 300-500 LBS.
33.00- 3 SIMMENTAL 700-900
LBS. 38.00-46.00; HOLSTEINS 150-400
LBS. 120.00-285.00

BULLS: 700-900 LBS. TO 37.50.
LAMBS: FEW CHOICE 85 LBS. AT

87.00; 1 YEARLING 130LBS. AT 54.00.
SHEEP: FEW HEAVY AT 22.00.
GOATS: LARGE NANNIES

40.00-55.00; SMALL, MED. 15.00-35.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD.

1LOT 30LBS. AT33.00; 2LOTS 50LBS.
AT29.00-35.00; 1LOT 70LBS. AT34.00;
BY THE POUND, NOT TESTED FOR
SLAUGHTER FEW 130LBS. AT 46.00;
BULK 85-130 LBS. 35.00-40.0 a

Four States
Livestock

HAGERSTOWN, MD
August 7, 1996

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 87 HEAD, 2.00

HIGHER TREND. UTILITY 35.00-39.00;
HIGH DRESSING 40.00-42.00, 1 AT
45.75; CANNERS 29.00-33.50; SHELLY
28.00 AND DOWN.

BULLS: YG«I 1400-1950 LBS.
40,50-43.25; YG#2 TO 39.50.

FED STEERS: FEWOFFERED. AVG.
CHOICE TO 64.75; LOW CHOICE
59.00- HIGH CHOICE HOLS-
TEINS 54.50-57.75; LOW CHOICE
51.00-

FED HEIFERS: FEW CHOICE
1000-1150 LBS. 63.00.

VEAL CALVES; 168 HEAD. CHOICE.
NONE. CULLS 85-120LBS. 18.00-25.00;
50-80 LBS. 1000-18.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
10.00, HIGH TREND. #1 95-120 LBS.
48.00- #2 30.00-45.00; #2 80-90
LBS. 25.00-35.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
FEW #1 95-120 LBS. TO 115.00; 80-90
LBS. 40.00-98.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 1.00 HIGHER.

SERVICE

9000-66.00; MEDIUM NANNIES
39JD030.00 SMXUL 1210030(10

PIGS AND SHOATS: 139 HEAD.
BULK SOLD BY POUND. BY THE
HEAD. 3040 LBS. 17.0024.00; 7080
LBS. 44.0047.00; BY THE POUND
GRADED SALE, 14 HEAD 19-20LBS.
78.0091.00; 16 HEAD 3090 LBS.
92.0061.00; 21 HEAD 9070 LBS.
64.0078.00; 22 HEAD 7080 LBS.
39.0074.00, 3 122 LB. AT 39.00.

Carlisle Livestock
Market

CarlWet Pa.
Tuesday, August 6, 1996

Report Supplied bj Auction
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: STEERS

CHOICE 67.25-70.79; SELECT AND
LOW CHOICE 1100-1400 LBS.
60.23-67.00; SELECT AND LOW
CHOICE 14501973 LBS. 98.9066.00,
SELECTS MOSTLY LIGHTS
52.0063.75; HOLSTEINS CHOICE
54.0056.75; SELECT 45.75-53.00, COU-
PLE COMMERCIAL 39.79-43.00, HEIF-
ERS CHOICE 63.00-66.90; COWS
BREAKING UTILITY AND COMMER-
CIAL 35.0038.75; CUTTER AND BON-
ING UTILITY 32.25-36.25; CANNER
ANDLOW CUTTER 26.0031.50, SHEL-
LY TO 25.00; BULLS 36.5050.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; FEEDER STEERS
MED./LARGE#! ALL WEIGHTS
46.50- HOLSTEIN/DAIRY TYPES
39.00- FEEDER HEIFRS
MED./LARGE# 1 ALL WEIGHTS
44.50- HOLSTEIN/DAIRY TYPES
45.00- FEEDER BULLS ALL
WEIGHTS. HOLSTEIN/DAIRY TYPES
37.00-

CALVES: VEALERS STANDARD
AND GOOD 15.00-45.00; CALVES
RETURNING TO THE FARM. ACTIVE I
HOLSTEIN BULLS #1 90-130 LBS.
50.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1
75-90 LBS. 57.50-120.00; BEEF X
BULLS 80-120LBS. 35.00-60.00; BEEF
X HEIFERS 80-100 LBS. 30.00-40.00.

SWINE: HOGS US#l-3 220-270LBS.
59.50- 280-350 LBS. 48.00-59.25;
SOWS US«I-3 ACTIVE! ALL WEIGHTS
43.50- THIN/WEAK/ROUGH
34.50- BOARS 540-650 LBS.
34.25-36.25; FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD 25-30 LBS. 25.00-34.00.

GOATS; BY THE HEAD FLESHY
KIDS 38.00-50.00; SMALL KIDS
15.00-

LAMBS: GOOD 50-120 LBS.
87.50-

SHEEP: ALL WEIGHTS 13.00-38.00.
SALE EVERY TUBS. 5:30 P.M. FOR

PRODUCE. RABBITS. POULTRY AND
EGGS. 7 P.M. FOR LIVESTOCK.

NEXT SPECIAL FEEDER AND FED
CATTLE SALE TUBS., AUG. 20 AND
SEPT. 3. SALE TIME FOR FEEDER
CATTLE WILL BE APPROX. 7:30 P.M.
PEN LOTS OFCATTLE WILLBESOLD
IN ORDER RECEIVED.

EARLYBIRD PENS FOR CATTLE,
COWS. AND HOGS CLOSE EVERY
TUBS. AT 2 P.M. FOR PREMIUM
PRICES, USE THESE PENS.

NEXTSTATE GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES WILL BEFRIDAY, AUGUST 23.
RECEIVING 7-11 A.M SALE TIME IS
1:30 P.M.

NEXT HORSE AND TACK SALE
SAT., SEPT. 7.RECEIVING 5P.M. SALE
WILL BEGIN AT 7 P.M.

HATFIELD’S TOPPRICE FOR CASH
HOGS WED., AUG. 7 WAS 60.75.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 10, 10M-Al7
North Jerawr.<

Livestock
Haduttptowa, NJ

lU|Mrt SappiM by AmUm
Tacxtay, Aaguat 6, IMS

CALVES 1.02*-.10.
COWS .10* -.41*.
EASY COWS .18-.23K.
FEEDERS 300-600 LBS. .15-57.
HEIFERS .23* -.59* .

BULLS .2S-.49*.
STEERS .22'/. -.65*.
unr.c ctiz

ROASTING PIGS EACH IXOO-32.00.
BOARS .32*.
SOWS .36* -.45*.
SHEEP .QS-.65.
LAMBS EACH 19.00-55.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .32-1.42*.
GOATS EACH 15.00-104.00.
KIDS EACH 9.00-77.00.
TOTAL: 952.

Eighty-Four
Livestock

EIGHTY FOUR, PA
AUGUST 5, 1996

CATTLE 442... PDA ..Compand to tat
week’i iale...ilaughtcr cowl ateady to 3.00
higher, built steady to 1.00 higher.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: few Choice
925/1255 Ibi 61.00-63.00.

HOLSTEINS: few Select 43.75-47.75.
HEIFERS; few Standard 33.00-46.00.
COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-

cial 32.50-37.00, one 39.75, Ci-tler and
Boning Utility 29.00-33.00, Canner and
Low Cutter 23.50-29.50. Sheila down to
18.00.

BULLS- Yield Grade No. 1 1050/1815
Iba. 39.25-46.50, No. 2 900/2050 Iba.
32.00-

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medium
Frame No. 1225/685 Iba. 45.00-55.00, few
to 62.00, Medium A Large Frame No. 2
275/850 Iba. 32.00-46,00; HEIFERS:
Medium& Large Frame No. 1225/700 Iba.
42.00- one 65.00, Medium and
Large Frame No. 2 250/750 Iba.
28.00- BULLS; Medium A Large
Frame No. I 250/700 Iba. 42.00-55.00,
MediumA Large Frame No. 2 250/675 Iba.
30.00-

CALVES 205...
VBALERS: Choice 155/250 Iba

56.00- Good 130/250 Iba.
30.00- Standard and Good 70/110
Iba. 18.00-25.00, Utility 45/110 Iba.
11.00-

FARM CALVES: Hoktein bulk Heady
to 4.00 higher. No 1 95/120 Ibi.
45.00- No. 2 80/120 Ibi.
21.00- Na 1 Holitcinheifen 90/110
Ibi. 85.00-122.50, No. 2 70/80 Ibi.
27.50-42.50. Beef cron bulk end heifen
70/110 lb(. 22.0042.50.

HOGS 27...8air0wi and gilti Heady to
4.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-3
225/285 Iba. 64.0066.00, US 1-3 165/175
Ibi. 64.5068.00.

SOWS; US 1-3 300/550 Ibi.
39.75-49.75.

BOARS: 265/580 Ibi. 26.0033.00.
FEEDER PIGS 0...
SHEEP 154...Skughter Irnbi Heady.
SLAUGHTER LAMBS: High Choice

and Prime 95/115 Ibi 35.00-107.00,
Choice 80/100 Iba. 84.0097.50,45/75 Ibi.
87.00- Good and Choice 55/70 Ibi.
76.0087.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Good and Choice
35/50 Ibi. 72.00-79.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 25.0048.00.
GOATS 36...115/145 Ibt 30.0042.00

cwt; few Large 50.0075.00, Medium
33.00- Small 20.0030.00, Large
Kidi 14.0020.00. per head.

ATTENTION
%j£

What's new in
milk

promotion?

JK Pennsylvania Dairy Promotion Program Board

Ai (•■ericcr. Dairy Association & Dairy Council Mid East

Dairy Producers...
Visit us in the dairy tent at 1996 Ag
Progress Days and learn how your
promotion investment is building
demand for milk and dairy products

US4IA3 223-260 LBS. TO 6(130; #2*3
270-219LBS. 37.00-3135; 290320LBS.
33.00-99.00; 1LOT 424 LBS. AT 44.29.

SOWS: 300-300 LBS. 44.0041.00.
BOARS: 400650 LBS. TO 4075.
STOCKCATTEL: 92 HEAD. STEERS,

FEW OFFERED. 900-700 LBS.
47.0093.90; 8001000LBS. 47.0032.00.

HEIFERS: 300900 LBS. 33.0043.00;
300700 LBS. 33.0047.00

BULLS: MEDIUM AND LARGE
FRAME 200400 LBS. 47.0098.00;
400600LBS. 38.0047.00; 600900 LBS.
36.0049.00; 10001100LBS. 35.0043.50.

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS: FEW
LARGE SHORT BRED HEIFERS
690.00-773.00; LARGE OPEN
4000060000; MEDIUM 320.00400.00;
1 HOLSTEIN BULL 900LBS. AT330.00

SHEEP: 30.0045.00; YEARLINGS TO
66.00

LAMBS: CHOICE 60-99 LBS.
80.0090.00; MEDIUM 70,0078.00.

GOATS: LARGE 60.00-97.00;
MEDIUM 400060.00

PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD,
19-29 LBS. 200029.00.

NEXT SPECIAL DAIRY CONSIGN-
MENT SALE AUG. 21.

HATFIELD QUALITY MEATS 61.90
PLUS BONUS ON QUALITY HOGS.
BUYING STATION HELD EVERY
TUBS. AT FOUR STATES.

Westminster Livestock
Auction

Hageratown, Md.
August 6, 1996

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 76 HEAD, I.SO

HIGHER. UTILITY 35.00-39.75; HIGH
DRESSING TO 41.00; CANNERS
30.00-34.00; SHELLY 29.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 9 HEAD 1.00HIGHER. YG#l
1100-1500 LBS. 42.00-47.50; YG#2
38.00-

FED STEERS: 2.00 HIGHER. HIGH
CHOICE AND PRIME 1100-1400 LBS.
65.00- 1 AT 69.50; CHOICE
62.00- LOW CHOICE 59.00-62.00;
HOLSTEIN HIGH CHOICE TO PRIME
58.00- CHOICE 51.00-54.00; LOW
CHOICE 48.00-51.00.

FED HEIFERS: FEW OFFERED.
VEAL CALVES: LOW CHOICE

200-300LBS. TO 52.00; CULLS 85-110
LBS. 16.00-22.00; 50-80 LBS.
10.00- WEAK/ROUGH 10.00

DOWN.
FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS

#1 95-120 LBS. 48.00-64.00; «2
35.00- #2 80-90LBS. 20.00-35.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS «1 95-120 LBS.
125.00- «2 75-90 LBS.
50.00- BEEF X BULLS TO 44.00;
HEIFERS TO 33.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 30HEAD. US#l*2
240-260 LBS. TO 61.75; 225-260 LBS.
#IA3 59.50-60.50; 1 LOT 217 LBS. AT
57.00.

SOWS: IS HEAD. #l*3350-500 LBS.
44.00- 500-700 LBS. 49.00-51.00.

BOARS: 12 HEAD. 400-700 LBS.
39.00-40.25; 220-260 LBS. 39.00-46.00.

STOCK CATTLE: 65 HEAD.STEERS
MEDIUMANDLARGE FRAME3OO-500
LBS. 48.00-59.00; 800-1000 LBS. MED.
45.00; HOL. ALL WBIGHTEDS
28.00-34.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. 33.00-43.00;
FEW 48.50; 500-800 LBS. 35.00-45.00,
FEW TO 50.00; 800-950 LBS. TO 48.00.

BULLS: 200-400 LBS. 43.00-54.00;
400-700LBS. 44.00-51.00; 700-900 LBS.
39.00-42.00. ,

LAMBS: 45 HEAD, HIGHER TREND.
HIGH CHOICE TO PRIME 90-125 LBS.
97.00-112.00; 60-90 LBS. 80.00-96.00;
LOW CHOICE 90-125 LBS. 84.00-92.00;
1 170 LB. AT 44.00.

SHEEP: 16HEAD 25.00-40.00; YEAR-
LINGS TO 57.00.

GOATS: 125 HEAD.LOWER TREND.
LARGE BILLIES TO 100.00; MEDIUM


